California Department of Public Health, Maternal Child and Adolescent Health

County Level MSSA Data Accompanying the Report: Adolescent Birth Rates, Percentage of Repeat Births and Births in High Poverty Areas by Medical Service Study Area: California, Aggregated 2010-2012
San Francisco

MSSA Population Females Aged 15 - 19 Births Females Aged 15 - 19
ID NAME TYPE All Black Asian Hispanic White All Black Asian Hispanic White

Chinatown/Civic Center/Inner Mission/North Beach/South of

162a Market/Tenderloin/Western Addition Urban 5264 603 2390 976 1023 105 32 10 51 5

162b C_ow HoIIz_)w/anancnaI District/Marina/Nob Hill/Pacific Heights/Russian Urban 3301 121 1004 205 1759 10 ~ 0 ~ _
Hill/Seacliff

162c  [Bernal Heights/Mission District/Potrero Hill Urban 5145 217 1106 2668 850 122 10 5 99 --
Excelsior/Glen Park/Ingleside/Lake Merced/Merced Heights/Ocean Beach

162d | 5o th/Park Merced/Saint Francis Wood/Westwood Park Yizen L2 D00 a8 20 g18¢ e 2o X 2 B

162e [Golden Gate Park/Parkside/Sunset/West Portal Urban 5379 64 3230 372 1587 - - 0 - 0

162f |Bayview/Candlestick/Hunters Point/Portola/Visitacion Valley Urban 8440 1773 3350 2183 244 232 96 8 94 7

1629 Buena Vlsta/Castrp/Eureka Valley/Forest Hill/Haight-Ashbury/Noe UiER 3508 288 765 556 1639 2 14 . 9 .
Valley/West of Twin Peaks

162h [Laurel Heights/Ocean Beach North/Richmond/Sutro Heights Urban 6714 214 2892 823 2440 17 -- 6 5 --

Data sources: Births: 2010-2012, Birth Statistical Master File, California Department of Public Health, Center for Health Statistics and Informatics. Population: 2010-2012, California Department of Finance, Report P-3: State and County Population Projections by
Race/Ethnicity, Detailed Age, and Gender, 2010-2060. Sacramento, CA, January 2013 and U.S. Census Bureau, American FactFinder, Census 2010 population by census tract, and American Community Survey, aggregated 2008-2012 census tract high poverty area.

Notes: MSSA is Medical Service Study Area; Confidence interval is an estimate indicating the range of values, lower & upper limits, that contain the true value 95% of the time. *Use data with caution, relative standard error is between 30%-49%; --Data suppressed,
relative standard error equal to or greater than 50% or data does not meet standards of reliability; See report's Data Suppression and Limitation section for details.
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California Department of Public Health, Maternal Child and Adolescent Health
County Level MSSA Data Accompanying the Report: Adolescent Birth Rates, Percentage of Repeat Births and Births in High Poverty Areas by Medical Service Study Area: California, Aggregated 2010-2012
San Francisco

MSSA

Adolescent Birth Rate

Confidence Interval

Confidence Interval

Confidence Interval

Confidence Interval

Confidence Interval

NAME

TYPE

All

Lower Upper

Black

Lower Upper

Asian

Lower Upper

Hispanic

Lower Upper

White

Lower Upper

162a

Chinatown/Civic Center/Inner
Mission/North Beach/South of
Market/Tenderloin/Western Addition

Urban

19.9

16.1 23.7

53.1

36.3 75.0

4.2*

2.0 7.7

52.3

38.9 68.8

4.9*

1.6 11.4]

162b

Cow Hollow/Financial
District/Marina/Nob Hill/Pacific
Heights/Russian Hill/Seacliff

Urban

3.0*

14 55

0.0

162c

Bernal Heights/Mission District/Potrero
Hill

Urban

23.7

19.5 27.9

46.1*

22.1 84.8

4.5*

15 10.5

37.1

30.2 45.2

162d

Excelsior/Glen Park/Ingleside/Lake
Merced/Merced Heights/Ocean Beach
South/Park Merced/Saint Francis
Wood/Westwood Park

Urban

8.0

6.6 9.4

17.8

10.2 28.9

35

21 55

21.1

16.5 26.6

162e

Golden Gate
Park/Parkside/Sunset/West Portal

Urban

0.0

0.0

162f

Bayview/Candlestick/Hunters
Point/Portola/Visitacion Valley

Urban

275

24.0 31.0

54.1

43.8 66.1

2.4*

1.0 4.7

43.1

34.8 52.7

28.7*

115 59.1]

1629

Buena Vista/Castro/Eureka
Valley/Forest Hill/Haight-Ashbury/Noe
Valley/West of Twin Peaks

Urban

9.1

6.2 12.8

36.1

19.7 60.6

16.2*

7.4 30.8

162h

Laurel Heights/Ocean Beach
North/Richmond/Sutro Heights

Urban

25

15 4.0

2.1*

0.8 4.6

6.1*

2.0 14.2

Data sources: Births: 2010-2012, Birth Statistical Master File, California Department of Public Health, Center for Health Statistics and Informatics. Population: 2010-2012, California Department of Finance, Report P-3: State and County Population Projections by

Race/Ethnicity, Detailed Age, and Gender, 2010-2060. Sacramento, CA, January 2013 and U.S. Census Bureau, American FactFinder, Census 2010 population by census tract, and American Community Survey, aggregated 2008-2012 census tract high poverty area.
Notes: MSSA is Medical Service Study Area; Confidence interval is an estimate indicating the range of values, lower & upper limits, that contain the true value 95% of the time. *Use data with caution, relative standard error is between 30%-49%; --Data suppressed,

relative standard error equal to or greater than 50% or data does not meet standards of reliability; See report's Data Suppression and Limitation section for details.
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California Department of Public Health, Maternal Child and Adolescent Health
County Level MSSA Data Accompanying the Report: Adolescent Birth Rates, Percentage of Repeat Births and Births in High Poverty Areas by Medical Service Study Area: California, Aggregated 2010-2012
San Francisco

MSSA

Percent Repeat Births

Confidence Interval

Confidence Interval

Confidence Interval

Confidence Interval

Confidence Interval

NAME

TYPE

All

Lower Upper

Black

Lower

Upper

Asian

Lower

Upper

Hispanic

Lower

Upper

White

Lower

Upper

162a

Chinatown/Civic Center/Inner
Mission/North Beach/South of
Market/Tenderloin/Western Addition

Urban

10.5*

4.6 16.3

0.0

11.8*

2.9

20.6

0.0

162b

Cow Hollow/Financial
District/Marina/Nob Hill/Pacific
Heights/Russian Hill/Seacliff

Urban

0.0

0.0

0.0

162c

Bernal Heights/Mission District/Potrero
Hill

Urban

12.3

6.5 18.1

0.0

141

7.3

21.0

0.0

162d

Excelsior/Glen Park/Ingleside/Lake
Merced/Merced Heights/Ocean Beach
South/Park Merced/Saint Francis
Wood/Westwood Park

Urban

11.9

6.0 17.7

i225%

4.9

20.1

0.0

162e

Golden Gate
Park/Parkside/Sunset/West Portal

Urban

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

162f

Bayview/Candlestick/Hunters
Point/Portola/Visitacion Valley

Urban

15.8

8.5

23.1

0.0

14.9

7.7

22.1

1629

Buena Vista/Castro/Eureka
Valley/Forest Hill/Haight-Ashbury/Noe
Valley/West of Twin Peaks

Urban

0.0

0.0

162h

Laurel Heights/Ocean Beach
North/Richmond/Sutro Heights

Urban

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Data sources: Births: 2010-2012, Birth Statistical Master File, California Department of Public Health, Center for Health Statistics and Informatics. Population: 2010-2012, California Department of Finance, Report P-3: State and County Population Projections by

Race/Ethnicity, Detailed Age, and Gender, 2010-2060. Sacramento, CA, January 2013 and U.S. Census Bureau, American FactFinder, Census 2010 population by census tract, and American Community Survey, aggregated 2008-2012 census tract high poverty area.
Notes: MSSA is Medical Service Study Area; Confidence interval is an estimate indicating the range of values, lower & upper limits, that contain the true value 95% of the time. *Use data with caution, relative standard error is between 30%-49%; --Data suppressed,

relative standard error equal to or greater than 50% or data does not meet standards of reliability; See report's Data Suppression and Limitation section for details.
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California Department of Public Health, Maternal Child and Adolescent Health
County Level MSSA Data Accompanying the Report: Adolescent Birth Rates, Percentage of Repeat Births and Births in High Poverty Areas by Medical Service Study Area: California, Aggregated 2010-2012
San Francisco

MSSA

Percent Births in High Poverty Areas

Confidence Interval

Confidence Interval

Confidence Interval

Confidence Interval

Confidence Interval

NAME

TYPE

All

Lower Upper

Black

Lower

Upper

Asian

Lower

Upper

Hispanic

Lower

Upper

White

Lower Upper

162a

Chinatown/Civic Center/Inner
Mission/North Beach/South of
Market/Tenderloin/Western Addition

Urban

89.5

83.7 95.4

84.3

74.3

94.3

162b

Cow Hollow/Financial
District/Marina/Nob Hill/Pacific
Heights/Russian Hill/Seacliff

Urban

0.0

0.0

0.0

162c

Bernal Heights/Mission District/Potrero
Hill

Urban

141

7.3

21.0

0.0

162d

Excelsior/Glen Park/Ingleside/Lake
Merced/Merced Heights/Ocean Beach
South/Park Merced/Saint Francis
Wood/Westwood Park

Urban

0.0

162e

Golden Gate
Park/Parkside/Sunset/West Portal

Urban

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

162f

Bayview/Candlestick/Hunters
Point/Portola/Visitacion Valley

Urban

43.1

36.7 49.5

49.0

39.0

59.0

34.0

245

43.6

1629

Buena Vista/Castro/Eureka
Valley/Forest Hill/Haight-Ashbury/Noe
Valley/West of Twin Peaks

Urban

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

162h

Laurel Heights/Ocean Beach
North/Richmond/Sutro Heights

Urban

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Data sources: Births: 2010-2012, Birth Statistical Master File, California Department of Public Health, Center for Health Statistics and Informatics. Population: 2010-2012, California Department of Finance, Report P-3: State and County Population Projections by

Race/Ethnicity, Detailed Age, and Gender, 2010-2060. Sacramento, CA, January 2013 and U.S. Census Bureau, American FactFinder, Census 2010 population by census tract, and American Community Survey, aggregated 2008-2012 census tract high poverty area.
Notes: MSSA is Medical Service Study Area; Confidence interval is an estimate indicating the range of values, lower & upper limits, that contain the true value 95% of the time. *Use data with caution, relative standard error is between 30%-49%; --Data suppressed,
relative standard error equal to or greater than 50% or data does not meet standards of reliability; See report's Data Suppression and Limitation section for details.
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